30.01.88. Kranjska Gora Giant Slalom, women
(replacing Maribor)

vertical drop: 314 m

number of gates: 44/43

course setters: G. Brennier FRA/C. Wood USA
weather: blizzard/sunny

snow: soft

started: 68

finished: 24

1. Mateja Svet YUG 1.09.79 + 1.05.96 2.15.75 ( 3)
2. Vreni Schneider SUI 1.11.43 +1.05.98 2.17.41 (6)
3. Anita Wachter AUT 1.11.69 + 1.06.23 (15)
and Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa SPA 1.12.19 + 1.05.73 2.17.92 (10)
5. Catherine Quittet FRA 1.12.52 + 1.06.62 2.19.14 (2
6. Christa Meier FRG 1.13.00 + 1.06.19 2.19.19 (24)
7. Ulrike Maier AUT 1.12.63 +1.07.11 2.19.74 (20)
8. Camila Nilsson SWE 1.13.42 +1.06.34 2.19.76 (21)
9. Christa Kinshoffer-Guetlein FRG 1.12.41 + 1.06.76 2.20.17 (18)
10. Christelle Guignard FRA 1.12.94 +1.07.32 2.20.26 (26)
11. Carole Merle FRA 1.12.58 +1.07.95 2.20.53 (19)
12. Ingrid Salvenmoser AUT 1.12.86 + 1.08.07 2.20.93 (D
13. Annette Gertsch FRG 1.13.77 +1.07.21 2.20.98 (22)
14. Angelika Hurler FRG 1.13.50 + 1.07.67 2.21.17 (12)
15. Jolanta Kindle LIE 1.13.82 +1.07.49 2.21.31 (30)
16. Marina Kiehl FRG 1.13.20 + 1.08.43 2.21.63 (7
17. Veronika Sarec YUG 1.13.70 + 1.07.97 2.21.67 (31)
18. Sigrid Wolf AUT 1.14.12 + 1.07.61 2.21.73 (4
19. Florence Masnada FRA 1.14.05 +1.07.85 2.21.90 (42)
20. Dianne Roffe USA 1.14.22 +1.08.03 2.22.25 (36)
21. Heidi Zeller SUI 1.14.17 + 1.08.36 2.22.53
22. Corinne Schmidhauser  SUI 1.14.76 + 1.08.08 2.22.84 (16)

23. Katra Zajc YUG 1.14.47 + 1.08.40 2.22.87 (43)



24. Claudia Strobl AUT

DNS(1):
Brigitte Gadient

DNF(1):
Michela Figini
Michaela Gerg
Malgolzata Tlalka-Mogore
Sandra Burn
Lara Magoni
Cathy Chedal
Karin Dedler
Chantal Bournissen
Heidi Voelker
Kristina Andersson

DNF(2):
Elisabeth Kirchler AUT
Debbie Armstrong ~ USA

Traudl Haecher FRG
Maria Walliser SUI
Petra Kronberger AUT
Zoe Haas SUI

*

SUI

SUI
FRG
FRA
SUI
ITA
FRA
FRG
SUI
USA
SWE

(17)
(11)
(27)
(9
(44)
(23)

1.14.49 + 1.09.40 2.23.89 (48)

(5)
(8
(14)
(32)
(33)
(38)
(40)
(46)
(47)
(50)

(1% run:11 — 1.13.11)
(1 run:13 — 1.13.38)
(1" run:20 — 1.14.04)
(1" run:23 — 1.14.13)
(1* run:29 — 1.15.03)
(1* run:30 — 1.15.04)

2:25 minutes of Wachter and Svet runs and some comments are

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tZ6F1EaZKag




Giles Brennier FRA 1" run 44
1. Mateja Svet YUG 1.09.79 ( 3)
2. Vreni Schneider SUI  1.11.43 ( 6)
3. Anita Wachter AUT 1.11.69 (15)
4. Blanca Ochoa SPA 1.12.19 (10)
5. Catherine Quittet FRA 1.12.52 ( 2)
6. Carole Merle FRA 1.12.58 (19)
7. Ulrike Maier AUT 1.12.63 (20)
8. I. Salvenmoser AUT 1.12.86 ( 1)
9. Chris. Guignard FRA 1.12.94 (26)
10. Christa Meier FRG 1.13.00 (24)
11. Elisabeth Kirchler AUT 1.13.11 (17)
12. Marina Kiehl FRG 1.13.20 ( 7)
13. Debbie ArmstrongUSA  1.13.38 (11)
14. Christa KinshofferFRG  1.12.41 (18)
15. Camila Nilsson SWE 1.13.42 (21)
16. Angelika Hurler FRG 1.13.50 (12)
17. Veronika Sarec  YUG 1.13.70 (31)
18. Annette Gertsch FRG 1.13.77 (22)
19. Jolanta Kindle = LIE  1.13.82 (30)
20. Traudl Haecher FRG 1.14.04 (27)
21. Florence MasnadaFRA  1.14.05 (42)
22. Sigrid Wolf AUT 1.14.12 ( 4)
23. Maria Walliser SUI  1.14.13 ( 9)
24. Heidi Zeller SUI 1.14.17
25. Dianne Roffe USA 1.14.22 (36)
26. Katra Zajc YUG 1.14.47 (43)
27. Claudia Strobl ~ AUT 1.14.49 (48)
28. C. Schmidhauser SUI  1.14.76 (16)
29. Petra Kronberger AUT 1.15.03 (44)
30. Zoe Haas SUI  1.15.04 (23)

Chip Wood USA

0 IN DN WLWN

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.

2 yun 43

. Blanca Ochoa SPA
. Mateja Svet YUG
. Vreni Schneider SUI
. Christa Maier FRG
. Anita Wachter = AUT
. Camila Nilsson SWE
. Catherine Quittet FRA
. Christa KinshofferFRG
. Ulrike Maier AUT
Annette Gertsch FRG
Chris. Guignard FRA
Jolanta Kindle LIE
Sigrid Wolf AUT
Angelika Hurler FRG
Florence Masnada FRA
Carole Merle FRA
Veronika Sarec  YUG
Dianne Roffe USA
I. Salvenmoser AUT
C. Schmidhauser SUI
Heidi Zeller SUI
Katra Zajc YUG
Marina Kiehl FRG
Claudia Strobl AUT

1.05.73 (12)
1.05.96 (15)
1.05.98 (14)
1.06.19 ( 6)
1.06.23 (13)
1.06.34 ( 1)
1.06.62 (11)
1.06.76 ( 2)

1.07.11 ( 9)
1.07.21 (18)
1.07.32 ( 7)
1.07.49 (19)
1.07.61 (22)
1.07.67 (16)
1.07.85 (21)
1.07.95 (10)
1.07.97 (17)
1.08.03 (24)
1.08.07 ( 8)
1.08.08 (28)
1.08.36 (24)
1.08.40 (26)
1.08.43 ( 4)

1.09.40 (27)



DNQ:

Kristi Terzian
Miryam Vogt
Claudia Stotz
Manuela Ruef
Ludmila Milanova
Monika Aijaeae
40. Mojca Dezman
41. Katjusa Pusnik
Inger Keller

46. Christine von Gruenigen

Nathalie Jammet

Kathis Glasser-Bjoerner

1. Mateja Svet

2. Blanca Ochoa

3. Anita Wachter
4. Vreni Schneider

5. Ulrike Maier
6. Carole Merle
7. Catherine Quittet
8. Christa Maier

9. Christelle Guignard
10. Ingrid Salvenmoser

YUG

SPA

AUT
SUI

AUT
FRA
FRA
FRG

FRA
AUT

USA
FRG
FRG
AUT
TCH
SWE
YUG
YUG
SWE
SUI
FRA
SWE

1.15.18 (28)
1.15.36 (40)
1.15.46 (13)
1.15.63 (34)
1.15.75 (37)
1.15.85 (25)
1.16.10 (45)
1.16.14

1.16.65 (35)
1.16.75 (49)
1.16.89 (38)
1.16.97 (29)

split-time 1:

44.70

45.41

45.62
45.64

45.79
45.83
4591
46.11

46.26
46.31

(3)

(10)

(15)
( 6)

(20)
(19)
(2
(24)

(26)
(D



S O Co NN A

w N~
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. Mateja Svet
. Vreni Schneider
. Anita Wachter

. Ingrid Salvenmoser
. Marina Kiehl

. Catherine Quittet

. Sigrid Wolf

. Elisabeth Kirchler

. Christelle Guignard
. Veronika Sarec

. Mateja Svet
. Blanca Ochoa
. Vreni Schneider

. Christa Maier
. Catherine Quittet
. Anita Wachter

. Camila Nilsson

. Annette Gertsch

. Ulrike Maier
. Christa Kinshoffer

YUG

SUI

AUT

AUT
FRG
FRA
AUT
AUT
FRA
YUG

SPA
SUI

FRG
FRA

AUT
SWE

FRG

AUT
FRG

finish 1:

25.09
25.79
26.07

26.55
26.56
26.61
26.62
26.64
26.68
26.70

split-time 2:

40.04
40.04
40.10

40.44
40.45
40.48
40.54

40.81

40.98
41.08

(3)
( 6)
(15)

(D
(7)
(2)
(4
(17)
(26)
(1)

(3
(10)

(0)

(24)

(2
(15)

(D
(18)

(20)
(2



1. Christa Kinshoffer
2. Blanca Ochoa
3. Anita Wachter
and Christa Maier
5. Camila Nilsson
6. Vreni Schneider
7. Mateja Svet
8. Veronika Sarec
9. Ulrike Maier
10. Christelle Guignard

FRG
SPA
AUT
FRG
SWE
SUI
YUG

AUT
FRA

finish 2:

25.68
25.69

25.75
25.80
25.88
25.96
26.03
26.13
26.16

(2)
(10)
(15)
(24)
(D
( 6)
(3)
(1)
(20)
(26)



